

LAND USE DEPARTMENT TOWNSHIP OF MILLSTONE 470 STAGECOACH ROAD MILLSTONE TOWNSHIP, NJ 08510 (732) 446-1936

January 26, 2022

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

In compliance with the Open Public Meeting Act, you are hereby notified that the Zoning Board of Adjustment of the Township of Millstone, Monmouth County, New Jersey, having held its reorganization meeting on Wednesday, January 25, 2023 has adopted the following regular meeting schedule for 2023 and setting the 2024 reorganization and first regular meeting date for 2024.

Meetings will begin at 7:30 p.m. and will be held in person. In person meetings will be held in the Public Meeting Room at the Municipal Meeting Room located at 215 Millstone Road, Millstone Township, NJ 08535. If for any reason the meeting is changed to occur virtually (via Zoom), notice for such change and log in information for such meeting(s) will be found on the Planning Board website: https://www.millstonenj.gov/boa-agendas-minutes on the Agenda or by contacting the Board Secretary BoardSecretary@millstonenj.gov or by phone at 732-446-1936.

February 22, 2023 March 22, 2023 April 26, 2023 May 24, 2023 June 28, 2023 July 26, 2023 August 23, 2023 September 27, 2023 October 25, 2023 November 29, 2023 December 5, 2023 January 24, 2024*

The Reorganization and first Regular Zoning Board of Adjustment meeting of 2024 will be held on Wednesday, January 24, 2024* at 7:30 pm. Formal action may be taken.

DANIELLE B. SIMS
Land Use Administrator
Planning/Zoning Board Secretary

Distribution: Zoning Board Members

Zoning Board Professionals

Township Clerk

Township Administrator Township Attorney Township Tax Assessor Asbury Park Press Times of Trenton Posted: Township website

Bulletin Board in Municipal Building Bulletin Board at Municipal Meeting Room